Clerk Item No.	Proposed By	Assigned To	Summary
17-11	OMB	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2011
			A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS HERETOFORE
			MADE WITHIN THE BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2010. 17-11(OMB)
429-11	OMB	F , R	PROPOSED LOCAL LAW NO2011
			A LOCAL LAW AMENDING TITLE 24 OF THE MISCELLANEOUS LAWS OF NASSAU
			COUNTY, IN RELATION TO EXTENDING THE HOTEL AND MOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX.
			429-11(OMB)
600-11	OMB	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2011
			A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS HERETOFORE
			MADE WITHIN THE BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2011. 600-11(OMB)
602-11	AT	F, R	ORDINANCE NO2011
			AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR A CAPITAL EXPENDITURE TO FINANCE THE
			PAYMENT OF CERTAIN JUDGMENTS, COMPROMISED OR SETTLED CLAIMS, AWARDS
			OR SUMS AGAINST THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, AUTHORIZING \$2,040,000.00 OF BONDS
			OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO FINANCE SAID EXPENDITURE, AND MAKING
			CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
			REVIEW ACT, THE LOCAL FINANCE LAW OF NEW YORK AND THE COUNTY
			GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY. 602-11(AT)
603-11	AT	F, R	ORDINANCE NO2011
			AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR A CAPITAL EXPENDITURE TO FINANCE THE
			PAYMENT OF CERTAIN JUDGMENTS, COMPROMISED OR SETTLED CLAIMS, AWARDS
			OR SUMS AGAINST THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, AUTHORIZING \$2,040,000.00 OF BONDS
			OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO FINANCE SAID EXPENDITURE, AND MAKING
			CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
			REVIEW ACT, THE LOCAL FINANCE LAW OF NEW YORK AND THE COUNTY
			GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY. 603-11(AT)
620-11	LE	F, R	PROPOSED LOCAL LAW NO2011
			A LOCAL LAW TO AMEND THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY IN
			RELATION TO PUBLICATION AND NOTICE REQUIREMENTS AND TO DESIGNATE THE
			OFFICIAL WEBSITE OF NASSAU COUNTY. 620-11(LE)

626-11	AS	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2011A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY ASSESSOR AND/OR THE COUNTYTREASURER AND/OR THE RECEIVER OF TAXES OF THE TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD TOEXEMPT FROM TAXATION FOR MUNICIPAL PURPOSES CERTAIN REAL PROPERTIES
			SITUATED IN VARIOUS SCHOOL DISTRICTS ASSESSED TO DESIGNATED OWNERS APPEARING ON THE ASSESSMENT ROLLS FOR THE SPECIFIED SCHOOL AND/OR
			COUNTY YEARS PURSUANT TO THE RESOLUTION AND PURSUANT TO THE REAL
			PROPERTY TAX LAW, THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY AND
			THE NASSAU COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. 626-11(AS)
627-11	AS	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2011
			A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY ASSESSOR AND/OR THE COUNTY
			TREASURER AND/OR THE RECEIVER OF TAXES OF THE TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD TO
			CORRECT ERRONEOUS ASSESSMENTS AND TAXES IN ACCORDANCE WITH
			PETITIONS OF THE ASSESSOR ON SPECIFIC PROPERTIES SITUATED IN VARIOUS
			SCHOOL DISTRICTS ASSESSED TO DESIGNATED OWNERS APPEARING ON THE
			ASSESSMENT ROLLS FOR THE SPECIFIED SCHOOL AND/OR COUNTY YEARS
			PURSUANT TO THE RESOLUTION AND PURSUANT TO THIS RESOLUTION AND
			PURSUANT TO THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW, THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF
			NASSAU COUNTY AND THE NASSAU COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE.627-11(AS)
628-11	AS	F , R	RESOLUTION NO2011
			A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY ASSESSOR AND/OR THE COUNTY
			TREASURER AND/OR THE RECEIVER OF TAXES OF THE TOWN OF NORTH
			HEMPSTEAD TO CORRECT AN ERRONEOUS ASSESSMENT AND TAXES IN
			ACCORDANCE WITH A PETITION OF THE ASSESSOR ON A SPECIFIC PROPERTY
			SITUATED IN A SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSESSED TO A DESIGNATED OWNER APPEARING
			ON THE ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR THE SPECIFIED SCHOOL AND/OR COUNTY YEAR
			PURSUANT TO THE RESOLUTION AND PURSUANT TO THIS RESOLUTION AND
			PURSUANT TO THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW, THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF
			NASSAU COUNTY AND THE NASSAU COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. 628-11(AS)

629-11	AS	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2011
			A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY ASSESSOR AND/OR THE COUNTY
			TREASURER AND/OR THE RECEIVER OF TAXES OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH TO
			CORRECT AN ERRONEOUS ASSESSMENT AND TAXES IN ACCORDANCE WITH A
			PETITION OF THE ASSESSOR ON A SPECIFIC PROPERTY SITUATED IN A SCHOOL
			DISTRICT ASSESSED TO A DESIGNATED OWNER APPEARING ON THE ASSESSMENT
			ROLL FOR THE SPECIFIED SCHOOL AND/OR COUNTY YEAR PURSUANT TO THE
			RESOLUTION AND PURSUANT TO THIS RESOLUTION AND PURSUANT TO THE REAL
			PROPERTY TAX LAW, THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY AND
			THE NASSAU COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. 629-11(AS)